

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 60 OF 2005

ALKA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)(For final disposal)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.S.K. Runjta, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Runjta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that his client will have no objection in bringing their daughter, who is with him, to Delhi on 6.1.2006 so as to enable the petitioner to meet her daughter. List on 6.1.2006. In the meantime, as prays for, the parties shall explore the possibility of mutual settlement, if possible.

(Meenu Sethi)
ardwaj)

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master

Court Master