

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 60 OF 2005

ALKA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents)

(for final disposal)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List after summer vacation.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardweaj)

Court Master